
CITY OF GARDENA YOUTH COMMISSION 
AGENDA 

Monday, March 9, 2020 - 6:00 p.m. 
City Hall Management Information Center 

The City of Gardena, in complying with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), requests individuals who require special 
accommodations to access, attend and/or participate in the City meeting due to disability, to please contact the City Clerk’s Office by 
phone (310) 217-9565 at least two business days prior to the scheduled meeting to ensure assistance is provided.  Assistive listening 
devices are available. 

 
1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER 

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

3. ROLL CALL 

4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES – Monday, February 10, 2020 

5. COMMUNICATION/EVENT REPORTS – Discuss events attended in the month of February 

a. Black History Month “Afternoon in the Park”, Saturday, February 29, 2020 

b. Annual Cymbidium Orchid Show, Saturday, February 29, 2020; 12:00 pm – 5:00 pm and Sunday, March 1, 
2020 

6. NEW BUSINESS 

a. Senior Citizen Easter Event 

7. OLD BUSINESS 

8. Events to Attend 

a. State of the City, Thursday, March 19, 2020, beginning at 6:00 p.m. at the Nakaoka Community Center. 

b. Futsal Frenzy (Community Pick-up games), Saturday, March 21, 2020, registration begins at 9:30 a.m. at 
Freeman Park 

c. Chess Tournament, Saturday, March 28, 2020, 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the Nakaoka Community Center. 

d. Spring Craft Fair, Saturday, April 4, 2020, 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 pm at the Nakaoka Community Center/Civic 
Center Plaza 

e. Census 2020 Kick-Off Block Party, Saturday, April 4, 2020 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 pm on Gardena Blvd. 

f. Easter Bunny Brunch, Saturday, April 11, 2020, at the Nakaoka Community Center from 8 a.m. to 10:00 am. 
 Easter Egg Hunt begins at 10 a.m. on the City Hall Lawn. Puppet show begins at 10:45 am.  Easter Egg 
Hunts will be held at Freeman, Rowley, and Fukai Parks beginning at 10 am. 

g. Gourmet Chef Fest, Friday, April 17, 2020, 5:00 – 10:00 pm at Rowley Park.  Food and entertainment, free 
admission. 

h. Spring Carnival, Friday, Saturday, Sunday, April 17–19, 2020 at Fukai Park 

9. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 

10. ADJOURNMENT – Next Meeting, Monday, April 13, 2020, 6:00 pm 

 

 


